#### 504263393 03/08/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIGRID KAMINS-NASKE	02/10/2017
IVO-HENNING NASKE	02/10/2017
VALERIE NASKE	02/10/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STERRIX TECHNOLOGIES UG	
Street Address:	RADEMACHER KAMP 5	
City:	KAKENSTORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21255	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15181282
Application Number:	15078596
Patent Number:	9396579
Patent Number:	9324181

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435.252.1360 Email: mjones@mabr.com JONATHAN M. BENNS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

JONATHAN M. BENNS NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Jonathan M. Benns/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 03/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentsInventorsToSterrix\_2017-03-08#page1.tif source=AssignmentsInventorsToSterrix\_2017-03-08#page2.tif source=AssignmentsInventorsToSterrix\_2017-03-08#page3.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made the inventions listed in the attached "Schedule A". Embodiments of said inventions are described in the following patent applications and Letters Patents listed in Schedule A, all of which are subject of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Sterrix Technologies UG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rademacher Kamp 5, 21255, Kakenstorf, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications and issued patents listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the United States patent applications and Letters Patents listed in Schedule A, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said inventions in its own name and the right to claim priority to the attached United States patent applications under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNEE'S representatives are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this ASSIGNMENT.

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 3

INIXITAITOD	<u> </u>	
INVENTOR Name: Signature:	Sigrid KaminsNaske <u>Likery in Starte</u>	Date: <u>10.2. 2017</u>
INVENTOR	7	
Name: Signature:	Ivo-Henning Naske	Date: 10.02,2017
INVENTOR	3	
Name: Signature:	Valerie Naske Nashe	Date: 10.02.2017

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Patent Assignment

Page 2 of 3

## SCHEDULE A

### **ISSUED PATENTS**

Owner	Country	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Ivo-Henning NASKE,	US	METHOD FOR	9,396,579	July 19, 2016
Sigrid KAMINS-NASKE,		VISUALIZING THREE-		
and		DIMENSIONAL		
Valerie Antonia NASKE		IMAGES ON A 3D		
		DISPLAY DEVICE		
		AND 3D DISPLAY		
		DEVICE		
Ivo-Henning NASKE,	US	METHOD FOR	9,324,181	April 26, 2016
Sigrid KAMINS-NASKE,		PRODUCING AN		_
and		AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC		
Valerie Antonia NASKE		DISPLAY AND		
		AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC		
		DISPLAY		

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner	Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Ivo-Henning NASKE,	US	METHOD FOR	15/181,282	June 13, 2016
Sigrid KAMINS-NASKE,		VISUALIZING THREE-		
and		DIMENSIONAL		
Valerie Antonia NASKE		IMAGES ON A 3D		
		DISPLAY DEVICE		
		AND 3D DISPLAY		
		DEVICE		
Ivo-Henning NASKE,	US	METHOD FOR	15/078,596	March 23, 2016
Sigrid KAMINS-NASKE,		PRODUCING AN		
and		AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC		
Valerie Antonia NASKE		DISPLAY AND		
		AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC		
		DISPLAY		

Page 3 of 3 Patent Assignment **PATENT REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0181** 

**RECORDED: 03/08/2017**